The water contractors' share of BDCP costs in 2012 dollars as reported in the 2013 draft BDCP documents (Chapter 8 and Appendix 8A).

2
 The Year of Expenditure (YOE) dollars are estimated by applying a 3% annual construction and general inflation rate to the $2012 figures.

Debt-Financed

Capital Costs
Total Debt-

Financed

Costs

PAYGO

Capital

Costs

O&M

Costs TOTAL

Debt-Financed

Capital Costs
Total Debt-

Financed

Costs

PAYGO

Capital

Costs

O&M

Costs TOTAL

Calendar

Year

Attachment, Page 57 of 67

 57

Summary of Financing Scenarios

The table below provides a summary of the financing scenarios prepared by the State Treasurer’s

Office to illustrate the impact of changing various assumptions such as an increase or decrease in

construction costs, delays, higher or lower interest rates, and other factors.

Figure 25:  Summary of Financing Scenarios Prepared by the State Treasurer's Office

Scenarios* Project Funds Par Amount

Total

Interest

Total

Debt Service

Maximum

Annual Debt

Service

Final Debt

Service

Year

All-In

TIC

Total Debt

Service Reserve

Deposits

Capitalized

Interest

Base Case

( First 5 years interest only)

$19,683,652,391 $20,503,670,000 $34,862,923,874 $55,366,593,874 $1,392,899,921 2068 5.964485% $696,464,274

Best Case

(Base Case with decrease of

10% in construction costs;

less 1% interest)

$14,810,461,835 $15,369,620,000 $21,009,278,614 $36,378,898,614 $922,527,211 2068 4.948723% $461,274,774

Worst Case

(Base Case plus 30% increase

in construction costs,

increase of 2% in interest; 3

year delay)

$25,168,828,982 $26,444,420,000 $63,627,053,427 $90,071,473,427 $2,244,643,240 2071 7.998919% $1,122,332,156

Base + 30 % increase in

construction costs

$23,033,043,919 $23,988,870,000 $40,788,881,587 $64,777,751,587 $1,629,670,106 2068 5.963292% $814,844,782

Base - 10% decrease in

construction costs

$14,810,461,835 $15,432,885,000 $26,240,915,986 $41,673,800,986 $1,048,427,716 2068 5.967184% $524,224,573

Base + 1% interest $19,683,652,391 $20,592,635,000 $42,159,874,605 $62,752,509,605 $1,569,952,194 2068 6.982808% $784,988,416

Base + 2% interest $19,683,652,391 $20,686,065,000 $49,772,093,729 $70,458,158,729 $1,755,868,970 2068 8.001086% $877,944,457

Base less 1% interest $19,683,652,391 $20,419,610,000 $27,912,263,568 $48,331,873,568 $1,225,637,891 2068 4.946278% $612,829,314

Base less 2% interest $19,683,652,391 $20,340,920,000 $21,337,990,707 $41,678,910,707 $1,069,039,078 2068 3.928358% $534,529,888

Base - first 10 years interest

only

$19,683,652,391 $20,543,990,000 $36,408,102,048 $56,952,092,048 $1,473,163,409 2068 5.986771% $736,593,960

Base - 12 month debt service

reserve

$19,683,652,391 $21,254,920,000 $36,140,305,313 $57,395,225,313 $1,443,944,728 2068 5.964195% $1,443,964,682

1 year delay $20,274,161,963 $21,118,130,000 $35,907,661,452 $57,025,791,452 $1,434,646,173 2069 5.964245% $717,334,189

1  year delay + 30% increase

in construction costs

$23,724,035,236 $24,707,875,000 $42,011,433,208 $66,719,308,208 $1,678,512,638 2069 5.963087% $839,267,805

1 year delay - 10% decrease

in construction costs

$15,254,775,690 $15,895,215,000 $27,027,061,209 $42,922,276,209 $1,079,832,988 2069 5.966867% $539,929,150

2 year delay $20,882,386,822 $21,751,005,000 $36,983,756,879 $58,734,761,879 $1,477,642,569 2070 5.964013% $738,831,519

2  year delay + 30% increase

in construction costs

$24,435,756,293 $25,448,455,000 $43,270,616,560 $68,719,071,560 $1,728,818,514 2070 5.962889% $864,422,674

2 year delay - 10% decrease

in construction costs

$15,712,418,960 $16,371,415,000 $27,836,747,915 $44,208,162,915 $1,112,183,455 2070 5.966559% $556,104,042

3 year delay $21,508,858,427 $22,402,875,000 $38,092,205,657 $60,495,080,656 $1,521,922,749 2071 5.963789% $760,974,428

3  year delay + 30% increase

in construction costs

$25,168,828,982 $26,211,255,000 $44,567,657,778 $70,778,912,778 $1,780,645,372 2071 5.962696% $890,333,017

3 year delay - 10% decrease

in construction costs

$16,183,791,529 $16,861,900,000 $28,670,682,295 $45,532,582,295 $1,145,502,636 2071 5.966258% $572,764,137

1 year capitalized interest $19,683,652,391 $21,836,575,000 $37,129,290,589 $58,965,865,589 $1,483,451,853 2068 5.963984% $741,738,432 $1,280,976,165

2 years capitalized interest $19,683,652,391 $23,354,850,000 $39,710,813,130 $63,065,663,129 $1,586,595,396 2068 5.963482% $793,309,674 $2,740,081,899

3 years capitalized interest $19,683,652,391 $25,100,015,000 $42,678,183,795 $67,778,198,795 $1,705,149,023 2068 5.962981% $852,587,128 $4,417,247,201

CM1 Construction Costs

Inflated

$19,564,254,264 $20,379,430,000 $34,651,627,431 $55,031,057,431 $1,384,459,036 2068 5.964534% $692,242,621

CM1 Construction Costs 2012 $14,570,914,565 $15,183,615,000 $25,817,118,928 $41,000,733,928 $1,031,494,016 2068 5.967203% $515,758,558

2012 CM1 & CM4

Construction Costs

$14,659,755,809 $15,276,065,000 $25,974,256,453 $41,250,321,453 $1,037,770,474 2068 5.967134% $518,898,106

2012 CM1 & CM4

Construction Costs 30%

Higher

$17,154,268,286 $17,871,725,000 $30,387,724,777 $48,259,449,777 $1,214,106,863 2068 5.965556% $607,063,913

2012 CM1 & CM4

Construction Costs 10% Lower

$11,030,355,210 $11,499,500,000 $19,552,884,661 $31,052,384,661 $781,216,665 2068 5.970706% $390,620,362

* Note that the 10% decrease and 30% increase in construction costs refers to the change in pre-contingency construction costs, as explained in the report.

Attachment, Page 58 of 67

 58

Construction Cost Inflation Measures

For our analysis we have used an annual construction cost inflation rate of 3% based on a review

of a number of construction cost index series from the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation, the United

States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), and the California Department of Transportation

(Caltrans). We looked specifically at those large infrastructure projects most comparable to the

proposed BDCP tunnels, such as tunnels, dams, pumping plants, and in the case of the Caltrans,

bridges. We estimated the annual inflation over a 10-year, 20-year, and 28-year period (28 years